

	Half-Year Ending 30-Jun-12 EUR	Half-Year Ending 30-Jun-13 EUR	Half-Year Ending 30-Jun-14 EUR	Half-Year Ending 30-Jun-15 EUR	Half-Year Ending 30-Jun-16 EUR
Turnover	2,545,888	3,703,489	9,639,111	26,927,943	17,300,563
Cost of sales	-2,416,107	-2,168,938	-7,799,458	-19,108,445	-14,479,503
Gross profit	129,781	1,534,551	1,839,653	7,819,498	2,821,060
Administrative expenses	-753,184	-897,704	-970,867	-2,769,020	-1,768,206
Other operating income	17,086	9,674	21,934	289,601	122,816
Other operating expenses	-11,318	-2,732	-1,580	-63,018	-89,297
Operating profit before financing costs	-617,635	643,789	889,140	5,277,061	1,086,373
Financial income	0	1,540	0	0	528,799
Financial expenses	-62,454	-77,469	-346,692	-775,192	-1,339,321
Net financing costs	-62,454	-75,929	-346,692	-775,192	-810,522
Share of loss of jointly-controlled entity (net of tax)	-500	-1,375	0	0	0
Profit on ordinary activities before taxation	-680,589	566,485	542,448	4,501,869	275,851
Tax (expense) / income	690,354	-62,035	-95,633	-1,274,423	-57,417
Loss from discontinued operation (net of tax)	0	0	0	-218,525	0
(Profit)/Loss attributable to minority interests	22,457	5,203	-49,551	-382,488	4,297
Profit for the period	32,222	509,653	397,264	2,626,433	222,731
Earnings per share	0.001	0.011	0.009	0.058	0.004

Balance Sheet

	As at 30-Jun-12 EUR	As at 30-Jun-13 EUR	As at 30-Jun-14 EUR	As at 30-Jun-15 EUR	As at 30-Jun-16 EUR
ASSETS					
Property, plant and equipment	5,125,213	5,141,086	19,127,550	24,052,081	34,499,534
Intangible assets	0	0	0	0	15,322,888
Goodwill	0	0	0	0	2,184,152
Prepaid operating lease	0	0	0	34,511,240	33,735,706
Investment in jointly-controlled entity	1,272	0	0	0	0
Deferred tax assets	4,230,172	4,253,011	4,521,188	3,312,325	3,354,232
Total non-current assets	9,356,657	9,394,097	23,648,738	61,875,646	89,096,512
Trade and other receivables	4,063,934	3,169,973	10,273,576	15,725,015	23,950,796
Cash in bank and in hand	329,860	327,757	1,425,504	2,448,537	7,214,589
Prepaid operating licence	0	0	0	775,533	775,533
Taxation recoverable	0	0	0	0	362
Inventory	0	0	158,401	0	340,324
Total current assets	4,393,794	3,497,730	11,857,481	18,949,085	32,281,604
TOTAL ASSETS	13,750,451	12,891,827	35,506,219	80,824,731	121,378,116
EQUITY					
Issued capital	2,329,370	2,329,370	2,500,000	2,500,000	5,374,441
Share premium	0	0	0	0	12,003,829
Reserves	4,241,177	4,286,327	4,825,460	3,595,746	3,917,669
Retained earnings	1,317,327	1,499,638	351,008	4,346,511	1,537,263
Minority interest	446,142	339,964	327,370	380,751	203,000
TOTAL EQUITY	8,334,016	8,455,299	8,003,838	10,823,008	23,036,202
LIABILITIES					
Deferred income	0	0	0	34,511,240	33,735,706
Interest-bearing borrowings	1,021,006	764,577	20,897,978	22,482,911	52,527,079
Deferred tax liabilities	0	0	0	122,943	101,503
Provisions	26,750	37,084	37,412	41,300	1,322,793
Total non current liabilities	1,047,756	801,661	20,935,390	57,158,394	87,687,081
Interest bearing borrowings	2,261,453	2,404,814	0	3,043,429	1,814,273
Trade and other payables	2,082,626	1,205,433	6,566,991	8,557,438	7,986,943
Deferred income	0	0	0	775,533	841,359
Current tax liabilities	24,600	24,620	0	466,929	12,258
Total current liabilities	4,368,679	3,634,867	6,566,991	12,843,329	10,654,833
TOTAL LIABILITIES	5,416,435	4,436,528	27,502,381	70,001,723	98,341,914
Net current (liabilities)/ assets	25,115	-137,137	5,290,490	6,105,756	21,626,771
Total assets less current liabilities	9,381,772	9,256,960	28,939,228	67,981,402	110,723,283
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	13,750,451	12,891,827	35,506,219	80,824,731	121,378,116